AGREEMENT FOR ABATEMENT SERVICES OF SUNKEN/ABANDONED VESSELS
Amendment #1

AMENDEMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR ABATEMENT SERVICES OF
SUNKEN/ABANDONED VESSELS

AMENDEMENT NO. 1 is made to AGREEMENT FOR ABATEMENT SERVICES OF SUNKEN/
ABANDONED VESSELS, hereinafter “AGREEMENT?” between the County of Lake’s Watershed
Protection District, hereinafter "DISTRICT" and All In One Auto Repair and Towing hereinafter,
“CONTRACTOR".

The Parties to the above-references agreement agree as follows:

1. Term. The date of termination will be extended from June 30, 2022 to June 30 2023.
2. Other Terms. All other terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth below.

LAKE COUNTY WATERSHED CONTRACTOR
PROTECTION DISTRICT

By: - By:3>"’

CHAIR, Board of Directors (Donald Keith Fl-é(v_ett) 4
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM
SUSAN PARKER ANITA L. GRANT
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors County Counsel

By:




